1Carlo Gavazzi Ltd.
RGCM3
RGCM3 DS ENG22/02/2023
45 mm, 3-phase with integrated heatsink
Benefits
• Long lifetime. A fully solid state contactor that can
replace mechanical contactors in the same 45mm
footprint, ensuring a longer lifetime.

RGCM3
RGCM3 DS ENG22/02/2023
Order code
RGCM3A60D15GKE
Code Option Description Comments
RGCM - Solid state contactor, 45 mm
3 - 3-pole switching
A - Zero cross switching (ZC)
60 - Rated voltage: 42-660 VAC
D - Control voltage: 5 - 32 VDC
15 - Rated current: 15.5 AAC
G - Pluggable box clamp for control terminals
K - Screw connection for power terminals
E - Contactor configuration
Carlo Gavazzi compatible components
Description Component code Notes
Control plugs RG3G25 Pack of 10 box clamp control
plugs
Motor overload
relay adaptor REC3ADAPTOR
Plastic adaptor that can be fitted
to the RGCM to facilitate mount-
ing of overload protection relays
Carlo Gavazzi further reading
Information Where to find it Notes
Datasheet https://www.gavazziautomation.com/images/PIM/DATA-
SHEET/ENG/SSR_Accessories.pdf Accessories datasheet
3Carlo Gavazzi Ltd.
RGCM3
RGCM3 DS ENG22/02/2023
Structure
Element Component Function
1/L1, 3/L2, 5/L3 Power connection Mains connection
2/T1, 4/T2, 6/T3 Power connection Load connection
A1+, A2- Control connection Terminals for control voltage
LED ON indicator Indicates presence of control voltage
LED
1/L1, 3/L2, 5/L3
2/T1, 4/T2, 6/T3
A1+, A2-
4Carlo Gavazzi Ltd.
RGCM3
RGCM3 DS ENG22/02/2023
Features
Material
PA66 or PA6 (UL94 V0), RAL7035
Glow wire ignition temperature and Glow wire flammability index conform to
EN 60335-1 requirements
Mounting DIN rail (panel mount also possible)
Control input status Continuously ON green LED, when control input is applied
Touch protection IP20
Overvoltage category III
Isolation Input and Output to Case:
Input to Output:
4000 Vrms
4000 Vrms
Weight approx. 390 g
Performance
Operational voltage range 42-600 VAC, +10% -15% on max.
Blocking voltage 1200 Vp
Max. operational current1:
AC-51 @ Ta=25°C 18 AAC
Max. operational current1:
AC-51 @ Ta=40°C 15.5 AAC
Max. operational current2:
AC-53a @ Ta=40°C 5.8 AAC
Operational frequency range 45 to 65 Hz
Output protection Integrated varistor
Minimum operational current 250 mAAC
Repetitive overload current (Motor rating)
UL508: Ta=40°C, tON=1 s, tOFF=9 s, 50 cycles 40 AAC
Non-repetitive surge current (ITSM), t=10 ms 600 Ap
I²t for fusing (t=10 ms), minimum 1800 A²s